Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name		Execution Date		
Dr. Reinhard GABL		03/10/2008		
Mathias LINK		02/22/2008		
Matthias SCHREITI	ER		02/25/2008	
Jan WEBER			03/03/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Siemens Akti	engesellschaft]	
Street Address:	Wittelsbache			
City:	Munchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	Number		
	ERS Total: 1 Type	Number 12066085		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (703)68	5-0573		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (703)68	12066085 5-0573 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (703)68 (703)68 (703521)	12066085 5-0573 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2297		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (703)68 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 7035212 mlee@y	12066085 5-0573 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type rr: CE DATA (703)68 ill be sent via US 7035212 mlee@y ne: YOUNG	12066085 5-0573 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2297 voung-thompson.com		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (703)68 (703)6	12066085 5-0573 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2297 young-thompson.com & & THOMPSON dison Street		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (703)68 (703)6	12066085 5-0573 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2297 young-thompson.com & THOMPSON dison Street		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type T: CE DATA (703)68	12066085 5-0573 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2297 young-thompson.com & & THOMPSON dison Street		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (703)68 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 7035212 mlee@y ne: YOUNG 209 Mac Suite 50 ALEXAN ET NUMBER:	12066085 5-0573 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2297 Young-thompson.com & & THOMPSON dison Street 00 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		

REEL: 020945 FRAME: 0557

500539405

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Reinhard Gabl

Matthias Schreiter

residing at: Haus Nr. 100 8542 St. Peter im Sulmtal

AUSTRIA

Seumestr. 7

GERMANY

81379 München

Mathias Link residingiat: Hohenzollernstr. 58 80801 München GERMANY

Jan Weber residing:at: Innerer Wiener Str. 56 81667 München GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

ı

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Slemens Aktiengesellschaft
a German corporation
organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY
having its (their) principal place of business in München; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOVING A LIQUID BY MEANS OF A PIEZOELECTRIC TRANSDUCER

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2005P07513WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2006/066139

2005P07513WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the International filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the International filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Dr. Reinhard Gabl
(printed name:)	Witnesses:
***************************************	(printed name:)
Date:	Mathlas Link
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

	3	2005P07513WOUS
Date: <u>25.07.08</u>	falles Se	62 <u>0</u>
$ \land \land \land$	Matthias Schreiter	0
Witnesses: 10. Malf	Witnesses: <u>Planc</u>	P.DE
(printed name: Wilhdry Metzger,	(printed name:ANA	PITZER,
		••••••
Date:	•	
	Jan Weber	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
	Sector 201	

÷

4

(,

> PATENT REEL: 020945 FRAME: 0561

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Reinhard Gabl residing at: Haus Nr. 100 8542 St. Peter im Sulmtal AUSTRIA

Matthias Schreiter residing at: Seumestr. 7 81379 München GERMANY Mathias Link residing at: Hohenzollernstr. 58 80801 München GERMANY

Jan Weber residing at: Innerer Wiener Str. 56 81667 München GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellscha	oft	
a German corporation	1	
organized and existing u GERMANY	inder the laws o	ͻſ
having its (their) principal p in München; GERMANY	place of business	;

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the International filing date, in all and to any Improvements in the

(Title:) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOVING A LIQUID BY MEANS OF A PIEZOELECTRIC TRANSDUCER

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2005P07513WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2006/066139

2005P07513WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, relssue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Dr. Reinhard Gabl
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date: <u>22.2.2008</u>	Mathias Link
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name: Alexander Link)	(printed name: Insner Link)

4

		3	2005P07513WOUS
Date:	Ma	atthias Schreiter	
Witnesses:	_ Wi	itnesses:	
(printed name:		inted name:	
Date:	Jar	n Weber	
Witnesses:	Wi	nesse's:	······
(printed name:		nted name:	
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	1	

÷

÷

۰,

,

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Reinhard Gabl

residing at: Haus Nr. 100 8542 St. Peter im Sulmtal AUSTRIA

Matthias Schreiter residing at: Seumestr. 7 81379 München GERMANY Mathias Link residing at: Hohenzollemstr. 58 80801 München GERMANY

Jan Weber residinglat: Reifenstuelstr, 7 80469 München GERMANY

residing at:

residingiat:

residing at:

IDNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
a German corporation	
organized and existing under the laws	of
GERMANY	
having its (their) principal place of business	s
in München; GERMANY	

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOVING A LIQUID BY MEANS OF A PIEZOELECTRIC TRANSDUCER

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2005P07513WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2006/066139

2005P07513WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Dr. Reinhard Gabl
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
,	·
Date:	
	Mathias Link
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

.

Deter	3	2005P07513WOUS
Date:	Matthias Schreiter	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:)	(printed name:	
Date: 3.3.2008 besic Furt	Jan Weber	
Witnesses:	Witnesses: <u>E.Cattler</u>	
(printed name: Kuhn)	(printed name: Friedenike S	Gättler

ł.

х К 1

3

4

ŧ.

PATENT REEL: 020945 FRAME: 0567

Same of the second

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Reinhard Gabl residing at: Haus Nr. 100 8542 St. Peter im Sulmtal AUSTRIA

Matthias Schreiter residing at: Seumestr. 7 81379 München GERMANY Mathias Link residing at: Hohenzollernstr. 58 80801 München GERMANY

Jan Weber residing at: Innerer Wiener Str. 56 81667 München ĢERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
a German corporation	
organized and existing under the GERMANY	laws of
having its (their) principal place of bu in München; GERMANY	siness

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOVING A LIQUID BY MEANS OF A PIEZOELECTRIC TRANSDUCER

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

1

Applicants File No.2005P07513WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2006/066139

2005P07513WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>10.3.20</u> の多	Dr. Remnard Gabl
Witnesses: <u>Martin Guller</u> (printed name: <u>allechi Geller</u>)	Witnesses: <u>Christoph</u> Aner (printed name: <u>Oken Olevistoph</u>)
Date:	Mathias Link
Witnesses:)	(printed name:)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

 $_{\rm E}^{*}$

		3	2005P07513WOUS
Date:			
		Matthias Schreiter	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witnesses:		Witnesses:	
(printed name:)	(printed name:	
		•.	
Date:	ъ		
		Jan Weber	
Witnesses:		Witnesses:	
(printed name:)	(printed name:	
		×	
		**************************************	***************************************

э

ŝ

τ.

n A

RECORDED: 05/14/2008